

LOST

Senators Stokes of the 43rd, Adelman of the 42nd and Henson of the 41st offered the following amendment to the substitute to HB 1175:

By striking the word 'nine' on line 6 of page 2 and inserting in lieu the word 'eleven'.

By striking the word 'five' on line 11 of page 2 and inserting in lieu the word 'seven'.